ANNUNCIATA SCHOOL                    
SCHOOL CALENDAR /CALENDARIO ESCOLAR 
2025-2026
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	Thursday, August 14
	Welcome Back to school night/
Noche de Bienvenida Escolar
Bring supplies to school/Entregar utiles escolares 5:00-6:00 p.m.
Meet and greet one another/Conocernos y saludarnos 5:00-7:00 p.m.
Parent-Teacher Meeting/Junta de Padres de Familia y Maestros 7:00-8:00 p.m.

	Monday, August 18
	First Day of school 8:00am-12:00 pm/Primer dia de clases

	Tuesday, August 19
	12:00 p.m. Early Dismissal/Salida temprano


SEPTEMBER/SEPTIEMBRE
	Monday, September 1st
	Labor Day-No School/Dia del trabajo-No hay clases

	Thursday, September 4
	Family and School Association Meeting 3:00 p.m.
Reunion de Asociacion de Padres de Familia 3:00 p.m.

	Friday, September 26
	Professional Development Day-No School
Dia de Desarrollo Profesional-No hay clases


OCTOBER/OCTUBRE
	Thursday, October 2nd
	Family and School Association Meeting 3:00 p.m.
Reunion de Asociacion de Padres de Familia 3:00 p.m.

	Monday, October 13
	Columbus Day-No School
Dia del Descubrimiento de America-No hay clases

	Friday, October 17
	End of 1st Quarter-
Final del primer cuatrimestre

	Monday, October 20
	Tuition Exclusion Day #1
Dia de Exclusion #1

	Tuesday, October 28
	11:30 a.m. Dismissal/Salida temprano
Parent-Teacher Conferences 12:00-2:00/3:00-5:00 p.m.


NOVEMBER/NOVIEMBRE
	Thursday, November 6
	Family and School Association Meeting 3:00 p.m.
Reunion de Asociacion de Padres de Familia 3:00 p.m.

	Friday, November 7
	Professional Development Day-No School
Dia de Desarrollo Profesional-No hay clases

	Wednesday, November 26
	Religious Staff Development-No School
Dia de Desarrollo Espiritual-No hay clases

	Thursday, November 27-30
	Thanksgiving Break-No School
Descanso por Accion de Gracias-No hay clases



DECEMBER/DICIEMBRE
	Thursday, December 4
	Family and School Association Meeting 3:00 p.m.
Reunion de Asociacion de Padres de Familia 3:00 p.m.

	Friday, December 12
	Our Lady of Guadalupe Solemnity-No School
Solemnidad de Nuestra Senora de Guadalupe-No hay clases

	Wednesday, December 17
	Christmas program 6:00 p.m
1:30 p.m. Early Dismissal
Programa de Navidad 6:00 pm
1:30 pm Salida Temprano

	December 20, 2025-January 7, 2026
	Christmas break-No School
Descanso por Navidad-No hay clases


JANUARY/ENERO
	Thursday, January 8
	School resumes
Regreso a clases

	Monday, January 12
	End of 2nd quarter 
Termino del 2do cuatrimestre

	Tuesday, January 13
	Tuition Exclusion Day #2
Dia de Exclusion #2

	Monday, January 19
	Martin Luther King Day-No School
Dia de Martin Luther King-No hay clases

	Tuesday, January 20
	11:30 a.m. Dismissal
Parent-teacher Conferences 12:00-2:00/3:00-5:00 p.m.

	January 25-January 31
	Catholic Schools Week/Semana de Escuelas Catolicas


FEBRUARY/FEBRERO
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	Family and School Association Meeting 3:00 p.m.
Reunion de Asociacion de Padres de Familia 3:00 p.m.

	Friday, February 6
	Professional Development Day-No School
Dia de Desarrollo Profesional-No hay clases

	Monday, February 16
	Presidents Day-No School
Dia de los Presidents-No hay clases


MARCH/MARZO
	Thursday, March 5
	Family and School Association Meeting 3:00 p.m.
Reunion de Asociacion de Padres de Familia 3:00 p.m.

	Friday, March 13
	End of 3rd quarter
Termino del 3er cuatrimestre

	Friday, March 20
	Wellness Day Dia de Bienestar
No School/No hay clases


	Monday, March 23
	11:30 a.m. Dismissal/Salida temprano
Parent-Teacher Conferences 12:00-2:00/3:00-5:00 p.m.
Padres de Familia-Maestros Conferencia



APRIL/ABRIL
	Wednesday, April 1st
	Family and School Association Meeting 3:00 p.m.
Reunion de Asociacion de Padres de Familia 3:00 p.m.

	Thursday, April 2nd
	Holy Thursday -1:30 p.m. Early Dismissal
Jueves Santo/Salida temprano

	Friday, April 3rd
	Good Friday-No School
Viernes Santo-No hay clases

	Monday, April 6-Sunday, April 12
	Easter Break-No School
Descanso por Pascua-No hay clases

	Monday, April13
	School Resumes/Regreso a clases
Tuition Exclusion Day #3/Dia de Exclusion #3


MAY/MAYO
	Saturday, May, 2nd
	First Communion Mass-11:00 a.m/Misa de Primera Comunion

	Thursday, May 7
	Family and School Association Meeting 3:00 p.m.
Reunion de Asociacion de Padres de Familia 3:00 p.m.

	Tuesday, May 12
	Ribbon Day Mass 5:00 p.m.
Misa del Dia del Liston
Ribbon Dinner 6:00 p.m.
Cena del Liston

	Tuesday, May 19

	All school picnic
Dia de campo de toda la escuela

	Wednesday, May 20
	8th grade Field Trip 
Paseo de 8tavo grado

	TBA Same day as Confirmation Day
	8th grade Graduation Ceremony @11:00 a.m.
Ceremonia de Graduacion de 8tavo grado

	TBA until notified from Bishop’s office
	Confirmation Mass @6:00 p.m.
Misa de Confirmacion

	Saturday, May 23
	25th Anniversary of Ordination of Father Walter  Mass@3:00 p.m.
Misa de 25 Aniversario de Ordenacion Sacerdotal del Padre Walter
Followed by reception in the school Gym
Seguido por la recepcion  en el Gimnasio de la Escuela

	Monday, May 25
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Dia de Memorial/No hay escuela


JUNE/JUNIO
	Tuesday, June 2nd 
	Kindergarten Award Ceremony @10:30 am
Ceremonia de Reconocimientos de Kindergarten 

	Wednesday, June 3rd 
	All School Last Mass @9:00 a.m.
Ultima Misa del Ciclo Escolar
Last Day of School/Ultimo dia de clases
Awards Ceremony  after Mass/Ceremonia de Entrega de reconocimientos despues de Misa
Report Cards are given in packet/Entrga de calificaciones
End of Fourth Quarter/Final del cuarto cuatrimestre
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